Pay

Tariff for fees and commissions applied to
Mastercard Prepaid card

reissuance after the expiration of the third month under item 6

1. Issuing of first card to a customer (consumer or corporate card) 5.90 BGN
2. Account opening fee with issued Mastercard Prepaid card No Fee
3. Account service fee with issued Mastercard Prepaid card No Fee
4. Monthly card service fee - consumer or corporate card No Fee

5. Request for issuance of a subsequent or additional card 5.90 BGN
6. Renewal upon card validity expiration No Fee
/reissue of the card within the first three months after its expiration date/

7. Reissuance of a card with non-expired validity (lost, stolen, destroyed etc.). Request for 5.90 BGN

8. Monthly account service fee after card expiration
(Applicable only to the card account that are not accessible through customer accounts profile in

5 BGN up to the

ePay.bg) availability
9. Fees for Mastercard Prepaid card payments:
9.1. Payment for goods and services at POS in Bulgaria and abroad No Fee
9.2. Payment via Internet in Bulgaria and abroad No Fee
9.3. Payment for goods and services at ATM No Fee
10. Cash withdrawal an ATM with Mastercard Prepaid card
10.1. Cash withdrawal at EasyPay ATM No Fee
10.2. Cash withdrawal at ATM in Bulgaria and country in the European Economic Area 0.98 BGN
o
10.3. Cash withdrawal at ATM in country outside the European Economic Area éf)grglgN
11. Cash depositing at EasyPay ATMs:
12. /Applied to a customer, regardless of the number and type of cards with which ATM deposits
are made/
12.1. Deposit to Consumer EasyPay card:
o No Fee
a) For depositing of amounts up to 5 000 BGN per month 0.2% of the
b) For depositing of amounts for more than 5 000 BGN pre month e
amount
12.2. Deposit to Commercial EasyPay card:
. No Fee
a) For depositing of amounts up to 2 000 BGN per month 0.2% of the
b) For depositing of amounts for more than 2 000 BGN per month a;noount

13. Fees for depositing cash at an EasyPay office into an account with an issued Mastercard
Prepaid card

According to
item 11.7 of the

Limit per operation - up to 5 000 BGN

EasyPay Tariff
14. Decline authorization - rejected not by the Issuer fault 0,40 BGN
15. Amount refunds to card 1% of the
amount




16. Blocking and unblocking of a card through the ePay Mobile user profile No Fee
17. Blocking a card, upon customer request No Fee
18. Unblocking of a card in EasyPay office, upon customer request 2.15 BGN
19. Changes of a transaction limits through the ePay Mobile No Fee
20. Changes of a transaction limits in EasyPay office, upon customer request

Service is not applicable for money transfer cards. 2.15BGN
21. Closing card fee, upon request by the customer before the card expiration date No Fee
22. PIN change at ATM in Bulgaria No Fee
23. Balance inquiry through the ePay.bg user profile and through ePay Mobile No Fee
24. Balance inquiry at an ATM or POS in Bulgaria 0.20 BGN
25. Balance inquiry in EasyPay office 1.10 BGN
26. Last 5 transactions ATM report 0.20 BGN
27. Card account statement through the customer’s ePay.bg account No Fee
28. Card account statement (last month) in EasyPay office No Fee
29. Card account statement, copy for last month and for the previous month in EasyPay office 2.15BGN
30. Viber notification for online authorization No Fee
31. E-mail notification for online authorization or account transfer No Fee
32. Unreasonable claim on transaction 51 BGN

Note:

1) When performing a payment for withdrawing and depositing money directly from/to the account with a card
(without using the card), Tariff for fees and commissions of Easypay AD, published on www.easypay.bg is applicable.

2) In the case of an account garnishment with an issued EasyPay card, the fees specified in item 23 of the EasyPay AD

tariff apply.

Standard transaction limits for Mastercard Prepaid card
(for consumer and corporate card)

Transactions in Bulgaria Payr::rr:/'?cfgsrag:sgssand Cash withdrawal at ATM Lc;;?tl
Max. transaction limit 9 000 2 000
24-hour limit 10000 5000 15 000
7-day limit 15 000 10000 20 000
Max. transaction amount for cash depositing at | 10 000 BGN for consumer cards
Easypay ATM 30 000 BGN for commercial cards
Max. number of transactions for 24 hours 30
Max. number of transactions for 7 days 50
Max PIN tries 3




